

City of Granite Shoals, Texas 2221 North Phillips Ranch Road Granite Shoals, Texas 78654 (830) 598-2424 Fax: (830) 598-6538 <u>www.graniteshoals.org</u>

October 2, 2023

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE CITY OF THE GRANITE SHOALS CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that members of Granite Shoals City Council may or may not be present at Annual TML Conference, October 4-6, 2023, in Dallas Texas.

A possible quorum of the City of Granite Shoals City Council may be in attendance at this event. No action will be taken by the Council at this gathering.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the above Notice was posted on the bulletin board located at City Hall at 3:30 pm on the 2nd day of October 2023, in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code chapter 551.

Dawn Wright

Dawn Wright ~ City Secretary